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EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Bracknell, England

RESULTS WOMENS FINALS

First match Lena Pedersen - Denmark Jaana Stromberg - Finland
151 192

Second match Isabelle Saldjian - France Jaana Stromberg - Finland
172 187
215 215
387 402

FINAL RESULT - WOMEN
Winner of the 19th EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS:

JAANA STROMBERG - FINLAND

Second place: Isabelle Saldjian France
Third place: Lena Pedersen Denmark

RESULTS MENS FINALS

First match Achim Grabowski - Gernany Goran Carlsson - Sweden
193 199

Second match Wayne Greenall - England Goran Carlsson - Sweden
185 172
242 201
427 373

FINAL RESULT - MEN
Winner of the 19th EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS:

WAYNE GREENALL - ENGLAND

Second place: Goran Carlsson Sweden
Third place: Achim Grabowski Germany



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Final Standings LADIES

Name Country

1 Isabella Saidjian
2 Lena Pedersen
3 Jaana Stromberg
4 Eva Nordstrom
5 Chris Koopmans
6 Grazia Elena
7 Marianne Haukas
8 Silvia Rubicko
9 Pauline Buck
10 Monica Boldo
11 Marcia Goldwater
12 Martina Becker
13 Cindy Jaspers
14 Sue Abela
15 Carol Pirie
16 Mali Mizrahi
17 Lynn Page
18 Dely Howald
19 Alessandra Cerbara
20 Patricia Outrim
21 Paula McNight
22 Agusta Thorsteinsdottir
23 Demet Arat
24 Chrisanthi Zakinthinou

FRA
DEN
FIN
SWE
NED
ITA
NOR
AUT
ENG
ESP
IRE
GER
BEL

MLT
SCO
ISR
RSA
Sul
SMR
WAL
NIR
ISL
TUR
GRE

Bracknell, England

Games
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Pinfall
4766
4620
4625
4660
4409
4381
4391
4344
4346
4323
4290
4220
4272
4205
4284
4164
4127
4168
4127
4073
3981
4043
3859
3894

Bonus
480
400
355
275
385
345
330
310
250
245
265
310
235
280
190
225
235
175
195
185
240
145
180

95

Total
5246
5020
4980
4935
4794
4726
4721
4654
4596
4568
4555
4530
4507
4485
4474
4389
4362
4343
4322
4258
4221
4188
4039
3989

Average
207.2
200.9
2011
202.6
191.7
190.5
190.9
188.9
189.0
188.0
186.5
183.5
185.7
182.8
186.3
181.0
179.4
181.2
179.4
1771
1731
175.8
167.8
169.3



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Results round 1

Name Country
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Lynn Page RSA
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Sue Abela MLT
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Patricia Outrim WAL
Demet Arat TUR
Lena Pedersen DEN
Results round 2

Name Country
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Lynn Page RSA
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Sue Abela MLT
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Lena Pedersen DEN
Demet Arat TUR
Patricia Outrim WAL
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Results round 3

Name Country
Lynn Page RSA
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Sue Abela MLT
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Patricia Outrim WAL
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Lena Pedersen DEN
Demet Arat TUR

Pins
190
155
206
209
156
178
191
193
211
184
148
200

Pins
191
216
171
196
173
170
209
204
156
149
137
205

Pins
181
190
156
159
185
179
197
161
162
181
169
145

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus
20

25
5

20

20
25
20

LADIES
Bonus
20
25
20
20
20
20
25
5

LADIES
Bonus
20
20

20

20
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Name Country

Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
Carol Pirie SCO
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Grazia Elena ITA
Paula McNight NIR
Pauline Buck ENG
Dely Howald Sul
Marianne Haukas NOR
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Martina Becker GER
Name Country

Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL

Carol Pirie SCO
Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED
Paula McNight NIR
Pauline Buck ENG
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Grazia Elena ITA
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Martina Becker GER
Dely Howald SuUl
Marianne Haukas NOR
Name Country

Carol Pirie SCO
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
Chris Koopmans NED
Monica Boldo ESP
Pauline Buck ENG
Paula McNight NIR
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Martina Becker GER

Isabella Saidjian FRA
Marianne Haukas NOR

Dely Howald Sul

Page 1

Pins
180
191
152
235
160
174
199
188
161
150
221
208

Pins
178
201
160
141
172
157
163
221
183
194
191
214

Pins
164
168
210
171
154
193
170
207
169
219
199
185

Bonus

20

25
20

20

25
25

Bonus

25
20
20
20
25

Bonus

25
20

20

25
20
25
20
20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Results round 4

Name Country
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Lynn Page RSA
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Sue Abela MLT
Demet Arat TUR
Lena Pedersen DEN
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Patricia Outrim WAL
Results round 5

Name Country
Grazia Elena ITA
Dely Howald Sul
Marianne Haukas NOR

Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE

Lena Pedersen DEN
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Demet Arat TUR
Carol Pirie SCO
Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED

Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  I1SL

Results round 6

Name Country

Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Marianne Haukas NOR
Isabelia Saidjian FRA
Pauline Buck ENG
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Patricia Outrim WAL
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Lena Pedersen DEN
Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
Carol Pirie SCO

Pins
165
169
193
192
160
161
143
166
185
214
167
165

Pins
210
180
182
200
233
179
218
169
177
194
247
167

Pins
185
191
216
178
181
188
231
247
182
183
160
194

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus Name Country
v Chris Koopmans NED
10 v Monica Boldo ESP
20 v Carol Pirie SCO
20 v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir ~ ISL
v Grazia Elena ITA
20 v Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
v Pauline Buck ENG
v Paula McNight NIR
v Marianne Haukas NOR
25 v Dely Howald Sui
v Martina Becker GER
v Isabella Saidjian FRA
LADIES
Bonus Name Country
25 v Martina Becker GER
10 v Paula McNight NIR
10 v Pauline Buck ENG
25 v Isabella Saidjian FRA
25 v Lynn Page RSA
20 v Jaana Stromberg FIN
25 v Patricia Outrim WAL
20 v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Sue Abela MLT
20 v Mali Mizrahi ISR
25 v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
LADIES
Bonus Name Country
v Dely Howald Sul
20 v Grazia Elena ITA
25 v Paula McNight NIR
v Martina Becker GER
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Lynn Page RSA
25 v Demet Arat TUR
25 v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
20 v  Sue Abela MLT
v Mali Mizrahi ISR
20 v Alessandra Cerbara SMR

Page 2

Pins
170
169
173
191
182
149
203
170
194
201
189
196

Pins
156
180
182
196
170
175
193
158
213
177
180
186

Pins
205
173
154
195
205
190
139
194
206
167
180
190

Bonus
20
10
20
25
20
20

20
20

Bonus

10
10

25

20

Bonus
25

20
25
20
25

20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

—

Results round 7

Name Country
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Grazia Elena ITA
Marianne Haukas NOR
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Sue Abela MLT
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Results round 8
Name Country
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Sue Abela MLT
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
Carol Pirie SCO
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Grazia Elena ITA
Paula McNight NIR
Pauline Buck ENG
rResults round 9
Name Country
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Sue Abela MLT
Carol Pirie SCO
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
Chris Koopmans NED
Monica Boldo ESP
Paula McNight NIR
Pauline Buck ENG
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
ITA

Grazia Elena

Pins
176
132
157
163
234
160
192
269
170
147
174
178

Pins
192
185
156
190
188
212
160
165
152
203
199
186

Pins
198
177
164
176
182
161
208
200
146
152
158
188

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus
20

20
25
20
30
20

20

LADIES
Bonus
20
20

20

25

20

25
20

LADIES
Bonus
20

20

25
25

20

Name Country
v Pauline Buck ENG
v Martina Becker GER
v Dely Howald Sul
v Paula McNight NIR
v Demet Arat TUR
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Lynn Page RSA
v Patricia Outrim WAL
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
v Carol Pirie SCO
v Monica Boldo ESP
v Chris Koopmans NED

Name Country
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Lynn Page RSA
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Dely Howald Sul
v Marianne Haukas NOR
v Isabella Saidjian FRA
v Martina Becker GER
v Silvia Rubicko AUT
v Patricia Outrim WAL
v Demet Arat TUR
v Lena Pedersen DEN

Name Country
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Lynn Page RSA
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Isabella Saidjian FRA
v Martina Becker GER
v Dely Howald Sul
v Marianne Haukas NOR
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Demet Arat TUR
v Patricia Outrim WAL
v Silvia Rubicko AUT

Page 3

Pins

158
165
186
161
169
225
156
208
154
191
168
181

Pins
181
171
195
248
152
144
203
164
213
156
169
193

Pins
192
215
179
167
223
169
182
182
205
159
203
160

Bonus
20
20

25

20

20

Bonus

20

25

25

25

20

Bonus

25
20

25
20

25
20
25
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Results round 10

Name Country
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Sue Abela MLT
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Chris Koopmans NED
Monica Boldo ESP
Carol Pirie SCO

Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL

Pauline Buck ENG
Paula McNight NIR
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Results round 11

Name Country
Sue Abela MLT
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Alessandra Cerbara SMR

Mali Mizrahi ISR
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir ~ ISL

Carol Pirie SCO
Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Pauline Buck ENG
Paula McNight NIR
Results round 12

Name Country
Dely Howald SUl
Paula McNight NIR
Martina Becker GER
Grazia Elena ITA
Patricia Outrim WAL
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Demet Arat TUR
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Chris Koopmans NED
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Carol Pirie SCO
Cindy Jaspers BEL

Pins

181
194
196
235
200
189
191
197
215

137.

231
157

Pins
166
160
159
214
190
212
179
160
180
185
182
172

Pins
168
202
178
172
150
224
166
171
213
147
209
164

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus

20
20

25
25

20

25

25
20

LADIES
Bonus

25

25

20

20

LADIES
Bonus

25

20

25

25
20

Name Country
v Lynn Page RSA
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Martina Becker GER
v Isabella Saidjian FRA
v Marianne Haukas NOR
v Dely Howald Sul
v Patricia Outrim WAL
v  Silvia Rubicko AUT
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Demet Arat TUR

Name Country
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Lynn Page RSA
v Marianne Haukas NOR
v Dely Howald Sul
v Martina Becker GER
v Isabella Saidjian FRA
v Demet Arat TUR
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Silvia Rubicko AUT
v Patricia Outrim WAL

Name Country
v Marianne Haukas NOR
v Pauline Buck ENG
v Isabella Saidjian FRA
v Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
v Silvia Rubicko AUT
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Lynn Page RSA
v Monica Boldo ESP
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
v Sue Abela MLT

Page 4

Pins
190
167
191
192
178
259
232
165
211
154
192
155

Pins
201
228
178
159
197
185
234
203
128
200
208
146

Pins
211
199
190
156
195
220
199
177
175
134
223
194

Bonus
20

30
25

20

Bonus
25
25
20
20

25
25

25
25

Bonus
25

20
20
20

20

25
20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Results round 13

Name Country
Martina Becker GER
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Dely Howald Sul
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Lynn Page RSA
Patricia Outrim WAL
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Sue Abela MLT
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Alessandra Cerbara SMR

Resuilts round 14

Name Country
Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED

Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
Carol Pirie SCO
Dely Howald Sul

Marianne Haukas NOR
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Martina Becker GER
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Lynn Page RSA
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Results round 15

Name Country
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  I1SL
Carol Pirie SCO
Monica Boldo ESP
Chris Koopmans NED
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Martina Becker GER

Dely Howald Sul

Marianne Haukas NOR
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Lynn Page RSA
Marcia Goldwater IRE

Pins

173
200
201
174
199
167
206
201
199
175
176
183

Pins
216
168
163
192
174
187
201
165
235
215
187
191

Pins
148
189
211
181
197
171
179
201
200
173
213
183

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus

10

25

20

LADIES
Bonus
25

20
25
20
25
25
20

LADIES
Bonus

25

25
25

25

Name Country
v Paula McNight NIR
v Isabella Saidjian FRA
v Marianne Haukas NOR
v Pauline Buck ENG
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Demet Arat TUR
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Silvia Rubicko AUT
v Carol Pirie SCO
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
v Chris Koopmans NED
v Monica Boldo ESP

Name Country
v Silvia Rubicko AUT
v Patricia Outrim WAL
v Demet Arat TUR
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
v Sue Abela MLT
v Mali Mizrahi ISR
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
v Grazia Elena ITA
v Paula McNight NIR
v Pauline Buck ENG

Name Country
v Lena Pedersen DEN
v Demet Arat TUR
v Patricia Outrim WAL
v Silvia Rubicko AUT
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Mali Mizrahi ISR
v Sue Abela MLT
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
v Paula McNight NIR
v Pauline Buck ENG
v Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
v Grazia Elena ITA

Page 1

Pins

186
203
222
198
199
174
173
217
166
204
188
213

Pins
193
177
214
227
199
185
192
162
167
175
156
203

Pins
193
207
173
196
212
178
180
192
130
201
168
187

Bonus
20
25
25
20
10
20

25

25
20
25

Bonus

20
25
25
20

25

Bonus
20
25

20
25
20
20
25

20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Results round 16

Name Country
Carol Pirie SCO
Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
Chris Koopmans NED
Monica Boldo ESP
Martina Becker GER
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Marianne Haukas NOR
Dely Howald Sul
Lynn Page RSA
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Results round 17

Name Country
Chris Koopmans NED
Monica Boldo ESP
Carol Pirie SCO

Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL

Marianne Haukas NOR
Dely Howald Sul
Martina Becker GER
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Lynn Page RSA
Results round 18

Name Country
Marianne Haukas NOR
Pauline Buck ENG
Dely Howald SuUl
Paula McNight NIR
Demet Arat TUR
Eva Nordstrom SWE
Lena Pedersen DEN
Lynn Page RSA

Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL

Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Monica Boldo ESP
Sue Abela MLT

Pins
130
158
168
213
201
255
177
181
172
201
214
191

Pins
197
179
185
177
212
202
195
180
159
191
231
172

Pins
179
225
168
185
164
188
209
182
177
169
212
218

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus

25
25
30

25

20

LADIES
Bonus
20

25
25
20
20

20
25

LADIES
Bonus

25
20
20
20

25

25
25
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Name Country
Patricia Outrim WAL
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Lena Pedersen DEN
Demet Arat TUR
Sue Abela MLT
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Pauline Buck ENG
Paula McNight NIR
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Name Country
Demet Arat TUR
Lena Pedersen DEN
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Patricia Outrim WAL
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Alessandra Cerbara SMR
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Sue Abela MLT
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Pauline Buck ENG
Paula McNight NIR
Name Country
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Martina Becker GER
Grazia Elena ITA
Patricia Outrim WAL
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Jaana Stromberg FIN
Chris Koopmans NED
Cindy Jaspers BEL
Carol Pirie SCO
Mali Mizrahi ISR

Page 2

Pins
178
195
181
201
179
231
201
200
180
154
226
170

Pins
170
198
192
180
211
163
189
159
174
157
185
190

Pins
184
168
148
138
158
195
158
204
205
188
195
177

Bonus
20
20
20

25
25
20

25

Bonus
20

20
20

20

20

Bonus
20

20

25
25
20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Results round 19

Name Country
Pauline Buck ENG
Martina Becker GER
Paula McNight NIR
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Lynn Page RSA
Lena Pedersen DEN
Marcia Goldwater IRE
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Sue Abela MLT
Carol Pirie SCO
Mali Mizrahi ISR
Monica Boido ESP

Results round 20

Name Country

Silvia Rubicko AUT
Patricia Outrim WAL
Demet Arat TUR
Lena Pedersen DEN

Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Grazia Elena ITA
Paula McNight NIR
Pauline Buck ENG
Dely Howald Sul
Marianne Haukas NOR
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Martina Becker GER
Results round 21

Name Country
Lena Pedersen DEN
Demet Arat TUR
Patricia Outrim WAL
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Paula McNight NIR
Pauline Buck ENG
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Grazia Elena ITA
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Martina Becker GER
Dely Howald Sul
Marianne Haukas NOR

Pins

165
212
194
246
170
187
157
168
196
161
143
192

Pins

186
181
208
193
170
200
200
191
192
182
188
206

Pins

198
156
170
186
143
223
183
183
202
180
195
181

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus

25
20
25
20

20

LADIES
Bonus

25
20

&)]

LADIES
Bonus
20

20

25
20
25
20

20

Name Country
v Grazia Elena ITA
v Marianne Haukas NOR
v Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
v Dely Howald SuUl
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Patricia Outrim WAL
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Demet Arat TUR
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Chris Koopmans NED
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  SL

Name Country
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
v Sue Abela MLT
v Mali Mizrahi ISR
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Monica Boldo ESP
v Chris Koopmans NED
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
v Carol Pirie SCO
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Lynn Page RSA
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Eva Nordstrom SWE

Name Country
v Mali Mizrahi ISR
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
v Sue Abela MLT
v Carol Pirie SCO
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
v Chris Koopmans NED
v Monica Boldo ESP
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Lynn Page RSA
v Marcia Goldwater IRE

Page 3

Pins

171
158
144
133
175
149
215
150
213
179
163
206

Pins

224
194
203
177
224
232
204
201
212
188
300
225

Pins
187
169
152
202
180
157
217
149
156
167
205
168

Bonus
20

20

25

25
20
20
25

Bonus
25
20

25
25
25
25
25
20
30
25

Bonus

20

25
20

25

25
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Results round 22

Name Country
Patricia Outrim WAL
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Lena Pedersen DEN
Demet Arat TUR
Pauline Buck ENG
Paula McNight NIR
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Martina Becker GER
Isabella Saidjian FRA
Marianne Haukas NOR
Dely Howald Sul
Results round 23

Name Country
Demet Arat TUR
L.ena Pedersen DEN
Silvia Rubicko AUT
Patricia Outrim WAL
Grazia Elena ITA
Chrisanthi Zakinthinou GRE
Pauline Buck ENG
Paula McNight NIR
Marianne Haukas NOR
Dely Howald Sul
Martina Becker GER
Isabella Saidjian FRA

Pins
212
215
207
158
209
182
222
193
210
209
277
206

Pins
176
195
192
186
244
169
212
176
156
203
160
216

Bracknell, England

LADIES
Bonus
25
25
25

25
20
25
25
25

30
25

LADIES
Bonus
20
20
25

25

25

Name Country
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Mali Mizrahi ISR
v Sue Abela MLT
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
v Chris Koopmans NED
v Monica Boldo ESP
v Carol Pirie SCO
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
v Lynn Page RSA
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
Name Country
v Sue Abela MLT
v Cindy Jaspers BEL
v Alessandra Cerbara SMR
v Mali Mizrahi ISR
v Agusta Thorsteinsdottir  ISL
v  Carol Pirie SCO
v Monica Boldo ESP
v Chris Koopmans NED
v Jaana Stromberg FIN
v Eva Nordstrom SWE
v Marcia Goldwater IRE
v Lynn Page RSA

Page 4

Pins
192
146
172
210
167
170
178
202
171
199
211
170

Pins
139
212
181
202
146
213
189
191
212
258
180
182

Bonus

25

25

Bonus
25
25
25
20
25

30
20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Final Standings

Name
1 Wayne Greenall
2 Achim Grabowski
3 Goran Carlsson
4 Kai Virtanen
5 Gery Verbruggen
6 Patrick Wattiez
7 Dimitrios Karetsos
8 Adriano Santi
9 Walter Treitler
10 Alan Parker
11 Paul Magee
12 Luis Monfort
13 Habib Dogan
14 Joseph Shtram
15 Norman Wilson
16 Ole Larson
17 Bert Beverdam
18 Giancario Tessa

19 Philippos Nicolaides

20 Kim Haugen

21 Michael Knowles
22 Gary Stoops

23 Luciano Fiorani
24 Gunnar Loftsson
25 Laszlo Ficsor

26 Alain Lieners

27 Charles Facciol

MEN

Country
ENG
GER
SWE

FIN
BEL
FRA
GRE

SMR
AUT
WAL

IRE
ESP
TUR

ISR

SCO
DEN
NED

ITA
CYpP
NOR
RSA

NIR
Sul

ISL

HUN
LUX
MLT

Bracknell, England

Games Pinfall
26 5972
26 5776
26 5637
26 5614
26 5365
26 5331
26 5253
26 5235
26 5217
26 5132
26 5186
26 5203
26 5197
26 5062
26 5040
26 5009
26 4990
26 5041
26 4904
26 4945
26 4882
26 4909
26 4816
26 4739
26 4600
26 4592
26 4636

Bonus
500
530
540
435
445
410
450
375
375
410
340
315
285
365
295
310
290
210
320
205
260
215
220
150
180
160
100

Total
6472
6306
6177
6049
5810
5741
5703
5610
5592
5542
5526
5518
5482
5427
5335
5319
5280
5251
5224
5150
5142
5124
5036
4889
4780
4752
4736

Average
229.7
222.2
216.8
215.9
206.3
205.0
202.0
201.3
200.7
197.4
199.5
200.1
199.9
194.7
193.8
192.7
191.9
193.9
188.6
190.2
187.8
188.8
185.2
182.3
176.9
176.6
178.3
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Results round 1

Name Country
Gary Stoops NIR
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee ' IRE
Michael Knowles RSA
Adriano Santi SMR
Alan Parker WAL
Goran Carlsson SWE
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Achim Grabowski GER
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Results round 2
Name Country
Achim Grabowski GER
Habib Dogan TUR
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Gary Stoops NIR
Alain Lieners LUX
Walter Treitler AUT
Luis Monfort ESP
Bert Beverdam NED
Michael Knowles RSA
Adriano Santi SMR
BYE
Goran Carlsson SWE
Norman Wilson SCO
Luciano Fiorani SuUl
Results round 3
Name Country
Goran Carlsson SWE
Norman Wilson SCO
Walter Treitler AUT
Achim Grabowski GER
Kai Virtanen FIN
Joseph Shtram ISR
Gary Stoops NIR
BYE
Ole Larson DEN
Luis Monfort ESP
Kim Haugen NOR
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Adriano Santi SMR
Charles Facciol MLT

Pins
198
161
193
174
173
153
190
209
195
203
241
201

215

Pins
182
224
194
212
188
176
267
202
154
147

210
163
168

Pins
232
183
202
237
198
177
199

139
175
244
178
162
156

Bracknell, England

MEN
Bonus
20

20

20

25
20
25
25
15
25

MEN
Bonus
20
25
20

20

30

25

20

MEN
Bonus

25
25
20
20

25
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Name Country
Giancario Tessa ITA
Alain Lieners LUX
Ole Larson DEN
Luis Monfort ESP
Bert Beverdam NED
Charles Facciol MLT
Wayne Greenall ENG
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Walter Treitler AUT
Norman Wilson SCO
Luciano Fiorani Sul
Joseph Shtram ISR
Habib Dogan TUR
BYE

Name Country
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee IRE
Charles Facciol MLT
Wayne Greenall ENG
Giancario Tessa ITA
Ole Larson DEN
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Joseph Shtram ISR
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Alan Parker WAL
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Name Country
Wayne Greenall ENG
Alan Parker WAL
Luciano Fiorani SUI
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Habib Dogan TUR
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Alain Lieners LUX
Giancario Tessa ITA
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Bert Beverdam NED
Michael Knowles RSA
Paul Magee IRE
Gunnar Loftsson ISL

Pins
191
200
216
162
238
146
198
147
180
181
177
201
188

Pins
176
217
182
266
175
216
190
213
185
180

172
205
138

Pins
253
190
135
162
181
157
215

201
191
173
228
254
202

Bonus

25
25

25

20

15

Bonus

30
25
25

20
20

25

Bonus
30
20

25

25
20

25
30
25



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Results round 4

Name Country

Habib Dogan TUR
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Gary Stoops NIR
Charles Facciol MLT
Ole Larson DEN
Luis Monfort ESP
Walter Treitler AUT
Michael Knowles RSA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Joseph Shtram ISR
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Norman Wilson SCO
Luciano Fiorani Sul

Dimitrios Karetsos GRE

Results round 5

Name Country
Luciano Fiorani Sul
Charles Facciol MLT
Wayne Greenall ENG
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Gary Stoops NIR
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Luis Monfort ESP
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Michael Knowles RSA
Giancario Tessa ITA
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Goran Carlisson SWE
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Results round 6

Name Country
Charles Facciol MLT
Wayne Greenall ENG
Achim Grabowski GER
Walter Treitler AUT
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Joseph Shtram ISR
Gery Verbruggen BEL

BYE

Bert Beverdam NED
Michael Knowles RSA
Adriano Santi SMR
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee IRE

Pins
196
202
221
179
188
179
229
174
199
202
254

224
192

Pins
203
199
300
150
213
154
214
244
188

173
186
248
200

Pins
192
236
203
234
183
171
184
192

156
165
199
156
210

Bracknell, England

MEN
Bonus
20
25
5
20

25

16

30

25

MEN
Bonus
25
30
25
20

25
25

20
25
25

MEN
Bonus

25

25

20

20

25
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Name Country
Kim Haugen NOR
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee IRE
Alain Lieners LUX
Wayne Greenalil ENG
Alan Parker WAL
Bert Beverdam NED
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Adriano Santi SMR
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Goran Carlsson SWE
BYE
Giancario Tessa ITA
Achim Grabowski GER
Name Country
Paul Magee IRE
Achim Grabowski GER
Habib Dogan TUR
Alan Parker WAL
Walter Treitler AUT
Alain Lieners LUX
Ole Larson DEN
Joseph Shtram ISR
Bert Beverdam NED
BYE

Adriano Santi SMR
Gunnar Loftsson iISL
Kim Haugen NOR
Norman Wilson SCO
Name Country
Norman Wilson SCO
Luciano Fiorani SuUl
Alan Parker WAL
Habib Dogan TUR
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Gary Stoops NIR
Alain Lieners LUX
Ole Larson DEN
Luis Monfort ESP
Giancario Tessa ITA
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Gunnar Loftsson iISL
Goran Carlsson SWE

Pins
172
186
234
178
244
212
186
199
234
202
212

217
297

Pins
186
207
245
189
182
146
186
164
215

188
168
197
191

Pins
268
231
204
191
191
200
192
188

201
220
178
186
187

Bonus

25

25
25

20

25
15

30

Bonus

25

20

25

20

Bonus
30

25
20

25
20

25
25

20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Bracknell, England

Results round 7 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins
Gunnar Loftsson ISL 175 v Walter Treitier AUT 246
Goran Carlsson SWE 258 30 v Patrick Wattiez FRA 211
Kai Virtanen FIN 256 30 v Norman Wilson SCO 226
Luciano Fiorani Sul 144 v Joseph Shtram ISR 167
Gery Verbruggen BEL 174 v Achim Grabowski GER 182

BYE v Habib Dogan TUR

Philippos Nicolaides CYpP 203 25 v Giancario Tessa ITA 185
Gary Stoops NIR 172 v Dimitrios Karetsos GRE 179
Kim Haugen NOR 170 v Alain Lieners LUX 236
Laszio Ficsor HUN 212 25 v Ole Larson DEN 183
Paul Magee IRE 184 10 v Luis Monfort ESP 184
Charies Faccio! MLT 166 v Bert Beverdam NED 188
Wayne Greenall ENG 226 25 v Michael Knowles RSA 154
Adriano Santi SMR 201 5 v Alan Parker WAL 216
Results round 8 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins
Patrick Wattiez FRA 199 v Adriano Santi SMR 269
Gunnar Loftsson ISL 172 v Kai Virtanen FIN 244
Joseph Shtram ISR 160 v Goran Carlsson SWE 237
Gery Verbruggen BEL 201 25 v Norman Wilson SCO 178
Luciano Fiorani Sul v BYE

Giancario Tessa ITA 169 v Achim Grabowski GER 193
Habib Dogan TUR 212 5 v Dimitrios Karetsos GRE 213
Philippos Nicolaides CYP 226 25 v Kim Haugen NOR 191
Laszio Ficsor HUN 194 20 v Gary Stoops NIR 171
Paul Magee IRE 21 25 v Alain Lieners LUX 175
Ole Larson DEN 191 20 v Charles Facciol MLT 169
Luis Monfort ESP 189 v Wayne Greenall ENG 279
Alan Parker WAL 224 25 v Bert Beverdam NED 199
Walter Treitler AUT 210 25 v Michael Knowles RSA 187
Results round 9 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins
Michael Knowles RSA 163 v Kai Virtanen FIN 211
Joseph Shtram ISR 177 v Adriano Santi SMR 194
Gery Verbruggen BEL 208 25 v Gunnar Loftsson ISL 206
Goran Carlsson SWE v BYE

Giancario Tessa ITA 205 5 v Norman Wilson SCO 208
Luciano Fiorani SUl 170 v Dimitrios Karetsos GRE 193
Kim Haugen NOR 213 5 v Achim Grabowski GER 228
Laszio Ficsor HUN 164 v Habib Dogan TUR 233
Philippos Nicolaides CYpP 192 20 v Paul Magee IRE 167
Charles Facciol MLT 146 v Gary Stoops NIR 188
Alain Lieners LUX 170 v Wayne Greenall ENG 187
Alan Parker WAL 193 20 v Ole Larson - DEN 185
Walter Treitler AUT 200 25 v Luis Monfort ESP 161
Bert Beverdam NED 163 v Patrick Wattiez FRA 184

Page 3

Bonus
25

20
20

20
25

10
20

25

Bonus
30
25
25

20
25

30

Bonus
25
20

25
20
25
25

20
20

20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Results round 10

Name Country
BYE

Giancario Tessa ITA

Bert Beverdam NED

Michael Knowles RSA

Laszio Ficsor HUN

Paul Magee IRE

Charles Facciol MLT
Wayne Greenall ENG
Luciano Fiorani Sul
Achim Grabowski GER
Habib Dogan TUR
Philippos Nicolaides cYyp
Gary Stoops NIR
Alain Lieners LUX
Results round 11

Name Country
Joseph Shtram ISR
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Adriano Santi SMR
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Goran Carlsson SWE
Norman Wilson SCO
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee IRE
Habib Dogan TUR
Wayne Greenall ENG
Gary Stoops NIR
Walter Treitier AUT
Ole Larson DEN
Kai Virtanen FIN
Results round 12

Name Country
Gery Verbruggen BEL

BYE

Michael Knowles RSA
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Goran Carlsson SWE
Norman Wilson SCO
Charles Facciol MLT
Wayne Greenall ENG
Habib Dogan TUR
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Joseph Shtram ISR

Pins

203
170
181
174
245
191
258
173
198
173
225
194
170

Pins
276
182

192
225
196
197
237
178
174
187
199
171
248

Pins
214

209
163
223
206
168
183
244
170
212
258
194
191

Bracknell, England

MEN
Bonus

5

20

25

30

20
20
25
20

MEN
Bonus
30
20

25
20
20
25

20
20
20

25

MEN
Bonus
25

25
25

25
30

20
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Name Country
Ole Larson DEN
Luis Monfort ESP
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Adriano Santi SMR
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Goran Carlsson SWE
Norman Wilson SCO
Alan Parker WAL
Walter Treitler AUT
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Joseph Shiram ISR
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Name Country
Bert Beverdam NED
Michael Knowles RSA
BYE

Giancario Tessa ITA
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Luciano Fiorani SuUl
Achim Grabowski GER
Charles Facciol MLT
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Alan Parker WAL
Alain Lieners LUX
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Luis Monfort ESP
Name Country
Luis Monfort ESP
Bert Beverdam NED
Giancario Tessa ITA
Adriano Santi SMR
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee iRE
Luciano Fiorani SuUl
Achim Grabowski GER
Alan Parker WAL
Walter Treitler AUT
Gary Stoops NIR
Alain Lieners LUX
Ole Larson DEN

Pins

209
171
170
233
170
197
200
203
166
167
192
192
186

Pins
201
171

199
192
181
163
199
228
172
181
182
184
192

Pins
206

233
178
186
167
181
160
257
193
211
190
224
176

Bonus

25
20

25

20

25

20

Bonus

20

25

20

Bonus

25
20

20

30

20

25
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Results round 13

Name Country

Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Gary Stoops NIR
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paui Magee IRE
Luis Monfort ESP
Bert Beverdam NED
Michael Knowles RSA
Adriano Santi SMR
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Kai Virtanen FIN
Joseph Shtram ISR
Luciano Fiorani SuUl

Achim Grabowski GER
Habib Dogan TUR

Results round 14

Name Country

Alan Parker WAL
Ole Larson DEN
Luis Monfort ESP
Kai Virtanen FIN
Michael Knowles RSA

Philippos Nicolaides CYP
BYE
Goran Carisson SWE
Walter Treitler AUT
Luciano Fiorani SUI
Bert Beverdam NED
Joseph Shtram ISR
~ Charles Facciol MLT
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Results round 15
Name Country
Norman Wilson SCO
Achim Grabowski GER
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Habib Dogan TUR
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Joseph Shtram ISR
Adriano Santi SMR
Gary Stoops NIR
Wayne Greenall ENG
Ole Larson DEN
Giancario Tessa ITA
Alan Parker WAL

Pins
215
222
186
173
187
191
193
190
161
163
184
195

174

Pins
202
200
165
193
225
210

207
196
189
225
248
204
167

Pins
186
246
158
227
188
184
223

204
184
278
209
182
132

Bracknell, England

MEN
Bonus
25
25
20

20
20
20

MEN
Bonus
25
25

25

25

25
25

MEN
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Bonus

20
5

25
20
25

20
30
25
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Name Country
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Kim Haugen NOR
Alain Lieners LUX
Ole Larson DEN
Charles Facciol MLT
Wayne Greenall ENG
Alan Parker WAL
Walter Treitler AUT
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Goran Carlsson SWE
Norman Wilson SCO
Gery Verbruggen BEL
BYE
Giancario Tessa ITA
Name Country
Alain Lieners LUX
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Achim Grabowski GER
Paul Magee IRE
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Gary Stoops NIR
Giancario Tessa ITA
Norman Wilson SCO
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Habib Dogan TUR
Adriano Santi SMR
Wayne Greenall ENG
Name Country
Luciano Fiorani SUI
Goran Carlsson SWE
Bert Beverdam NED
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Alain Lieners LUX
Kai Virtanen FIN
Charles Facciol MLT
BYE

Philippos Nicolaides cyYp
Michael Knowles RSA
Kim Haugen NOR
Luis Monfort ESP
Walter Treitler AUT
Paul Magee IRE

Pins
207
201
149
204
163
190
175
216
231
204
191
242

179

Pins
178
179
215
220
198
221

193
200
211
146
187
232
194

Pins
176
248
171
154
192
161
158

205
179
189
185
186
209

Bonus

25

25
25
25
20
25

20

Bonus

25

25

25

25
25

25
20

Bonus

25
20

20

25

20
25



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Resulits round 16

Name Country

Giancario Tessa ITA
Paul Magee IRE
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Luis Monfort ESP

BYE

Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Achim Grabowski GER
Ole Larson DEN
Charles Facciol MLT
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Adriano Santi SMR
Kai Virtanen FIN
Habib Dogan TUR
Goran Carlisson SWE

Results round 17

Name Country

Wayne Greenall ENG
Bert Beverdam NED
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Alain Lieners LUX
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Ole Larson DEN
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Norman Wilson SCO
Alan Parker WAL

Walter Treitler AUT
Luis Monfort ESP
Giancario Tessa ITA
Michael Knowles RSA
Kim Haugen NOR

Results round 18

Name Country

Ole Larson DEN
Kim Haugen NOR
Giancario Tessa ITA

BYE

Wayne Greenall ENG
Gary Stoops NIR
Bert Beverdam NED
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Achim Grabowski GER
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Alan Parker WAL
Alain Lieners LUX
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Michael Knowles RSA

Pins
178
194
208
156

193
230
195
192
179
215
174
166
191

Pins

177
182
190
178
194
187
197
225
202
225
213
187
224

Pins
257
149
200

200
166
151
181
247
203
204
159
184
212

Bracknell, England

MEN
Bonus

25

20
25
20
20
20
25
20
10
20

MEN
Bonus

20

20
25

25
25

25

MEN
Bonus

30
25
25
20
25

25
25

25
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Name Country

Patrick Wattiez FRA
Joseph Shtram ISR
Walter Treitler AUT
Bert Beverdam NED
Alan Parker WAL
Michael Knowles RSA
Norman Wiison SCO
Gary Stoops NIR
Wayne Greenall ENG
Kim Haugen NOR
Alain Lieners LUX
Laszio Ficsor HUN

Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Luciano Fiorani SUl
Name Country
BYE .
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Joseph Shtram ISR
Gary Stoops NIR
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Luciano Fiorani SUIl
Habib Dogan TUR
Adriano Santi SMR
l.aszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee IRE
Achim Grabowski GER
Charles Facciol MLT
Goran Carlsson SWE
Kai Virtanen FIN
Name Country
Goran Carlsson SWE
Walter Treitler AUT
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Charles Facciol MLT
Kai Virtanen FIN
Luis Monfort ESP
Adriano Santi SMR
Paul Magee IRE
Habib Dogan TUR
Joseph Shtram ISR
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Norman Wilson SCO
Luciano Fiorani SuUl
Philippos Nicolaides CYP

Pins
234
197
160
221

173
182
192
188
171
150
165
166
160

Pins

180
206
182
221
226
200
177
156
209
220
210
198
214

Pins
251
179
182

168
243
201
172
181
174
164
193
212
173

Bonus
25
20

25

10

Bonus

20
25

25
25
25

[$)]

20

Bonus
10
20

25
25

20
25



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

—_—

~esults round 19

Name Country

Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Luciano Fiorani SUl

Alain Lieners LUX
Wayne Greenall ENG
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Charles Facciol MLT
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Norman Wilson SCO
Goran Carlsson SWE
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Habib Dogan TUR
Paul Magee IRE
Giancario Tessa ITA

Results round 20

Name Country

Walter Treitler AUT
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Alan Parker WAL

Norman Wilson SCO
Charles Facciol MLT
Achim Grabowski GER
Alain Lieners LUX
Luciano Fiorani Sul

Paul Magee IRE
Giancario Tessa ITA
Goran Carlsson SWE

BYE

Bert Beverdam NED
Ole Larson DEN

Results round 21

Name Country
Kai Virtanen FIN
Laszio Ficsor HUN
Paul Magee IRE
Kim Haugen NOR
Walter Treitler AUT
Habib Dogan TUR
Ole Larson DEN
Achim Grabowski GER
Giancario Tessa ITA
Alain Lieners LUX
Norman Wilson SCO
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
~ Joseph Shtram ISR
Luis Monfort ESP

Pins

221
224
154
224
174
165
256
170
175
216

247
213
186

Pins
169
232
223
162
170
214
209
181
165
196
215

224
186

Pins
235
183
256
183
210
224
213
255

152
203
151
170
165

Bracknell, England

MEN

Bonus
5
25

30

25

MEN
Bonus

25

25

20

25

25

MEN
Bonus
25
30

25

[¢,]

25

20

Name Country
v Achim Grabowski GER
v Gary Stoops NIR
v Michael Knowles RSA
v Gery Verbruggen BEL
v Luis Monfort ESP
v Waltter Treitler AUT
v Laszio Ficsor HUN
v Alan Parker WAL
v Ole Larson DEN
v Bert Beverdam NED
v BYE
v Adriano Santi SMR
v Kai Virtanen FIN
v Joseph Shtram ISR

Name Country
v Joseph Shtram ISR
v Gery Verbruggen BEL
v Wayne Greenall ENG
v Gunnar Loftsson ISL
v Laszio Ficsor HUN
v Adriano Santi SMR
v Luis Monfort ESP
v Michael Knowles RSA
v Kim Haugen NOR
v Kai Virtanen FIN
v Philippos Nicolaides CYP
v Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
v Gary Stoops NIR
v Habib Dogan TUR

Name Country
v Alan Parker WAL
v Wayne Greenall ENG
v Gery Verbruggen BEL
v Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
v Patrick Wattiez FRA
v Goran Carlsson SWE
v Michael Knowles RSA
v Bert Beverdam NED
v BYE
v Luciano Fiorani Sul
v Gary Stoops NIR
v Philippos Nicolaides cYpP
v Charles Facciol MLT
v Adriano Santi SMR

Page 2

Pins
238
210
175
236
242
189
200
246
194
178

241
249
191

Pins
188
180
246
199
171
201
267
162
221
205
165

175
203

Pins
170
269
207
258
202
257
215
182

185
169
167
166
172

Bonus
25

20
25
25
20

25
20

25
20

Bonus
20

25
20
20
30

25
25

25

Bonus

30

30

30

25

20

20

20



EUROPEAN CUP FOR INDIVIDUALS 1996

Bracknell, England

Results round 22 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins
Kim Haugen NOR 178 20 v Charles Facciol MLT 163
Michael Knowles RSA 179 v Norman Wilson SCO 209
Habib Dogan TUR 257 30 v Gary Stoops NIR 162
Adriano Santi SMR 200 5 v Goran Carlsson SWE 207
Bert Beverdam NED 189 20 v Ole Larson DEN 172
Gery Verbruggen BEL 188 v Giancario Tessa ITA 221
Patrick Wattiez FRA 219 5 v Kai Virtanen FIN 289
Alain Lieners LUX 179 v Philippos Nicolaides CYP 181
Luis Monfort ESP 158 20 v Luciano Fiorani Sul 154
Gunnar Loftsson ISL 218 5 v Achim Grabowski GER 246
Laszlo Ficsor HUN 189 v Joseph Shtram ISR 239
Wayne Greenall ENG 209 5 v Paul Magee IRE 226
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE 176 v Alan Parker WAL 216

BYE v Walter Treitler AUT

Results round 23 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins
Bert Beverdam NED 215 25 v Habib Dogan TUR 193
Alain Lieners LUX 189 v Ole Larson DEN 193
Luciano Fiorani SuUi 203 5 v Adriano Santi SMR 226
Alan Parker WAL 193 v Walter Treitler AUT 206
Norman Wilson SCO 195 v Goran Carlsson SWE 203
Wayne Greenall ENG 257 30 v Joseph Shtram ISR 179
Paul Magee IRE v BYE

Kai Virtanen FIN 247 25 v Gery Verbruggen BEL 237
Gary Stoops NIR 172 v Gunnar Loftsson ISL 196
Philippos Nicolaides CYP 207 5 v Luis Monfort ESP 226
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE 255 30 v Giancario Tessa iITA 191
Michael Knowles RSA 234 5 v Achim Grabowski GER 259
Kim Haugen NOR 218 25 v Laszlo Ficsor HUN 183
Patrick Wattiez FRA 241 25 v Charles Facciol MLT 237
Results round 24 MEN

Name Country Pins Bonus Name Country Pins
Alain Lieners LUX 142 v Gunnar Loftsson ISL 161
Luis Monfort ESP 193 v Habib Dogan TUR 194
Norman Wilson SCO 205 25 v Philippos Nicolaides CYP 176
Giancario Tessa ITA 159 v Paul Magee IRE 173
Achim Grabowski GER 188 20 v Luciano Fiorani SuUI 187
Kim Haugen NOR v BYE

Alan Parker WAL 172 v Joseph Shiram ISR 193
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE 217 25 v Charles Facciol MLT 171
Bert Beverdam NED 191 v Michael Knowles RSA 224
Ole Larson DEN 140 v Adriano Santi SMR 168
Walter Treitler AUT 221 5 v Kai Virtanen FIN 233
Gary Stoops NIR 187 v Goran Carlsson - SWE 205
Patrick Wattiez FRA 224 25 v Wayne Greenall ENG 201
Gery Verbruggen BEL 200 25 v Laszlo Ficsor HUN 127
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Results round 25

Name Country
Luis Monfort ESP
Adriano Santi SMR
Ole Larson DEN
Joseph Shtram ISR
Philippos Nicolaides CYypP
Alan Parker WAL
Giancario Tessa ITA
Walter Treitler AUT
Alain Lieners LUX
Norman Wilson SCO
Charles Facciol MLT
Bert Beverdam NED
BYE
ENG

_Wayne Greenall

Results round 26

Name Country

Adriano Santi SMR
Kai Virtanen FIN
Goran Carlsson SWE
Habib Dogan TUR
Joseph Shtram ISR
Laszlo Ficsor HUN
Luciano Fiorani SuUl

Giancario Tessa ITA
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Alan Parker WAL

Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Alain Lieners LUX
“orman Wilson SCO

Results round 27

Name Country
Paul Magee IRE
Alan Parker WAL
Charles Facciol MLT
Ole Larson DEN
Adriano Santi SMR
Alain Lieners LUX
Wayne Greenall ENG
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Joseph Shtram ISR
BYE
Luciano Fiorani SuUl
Kim Haugen NOR
" uis Monfort ESP
Achim Grabowski GER

Pins
186
245
211
222
182
173
196
219
165
156
170
202

223

Pins
171

213
179
200
202
225
211
235
206
193
279
157
217

Pins
162
209
158
192
207
176
167
199
195

168
189
214
204

Bracknell, England

MEN
Bonus

- 25
25

5
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25

25

MEN
Bonus

25
25
25

15
25

30

25

MEN
Bonus

25

20
25

20

25
25
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Name Country
Michael Knowles RSA
Gunnar Loftsson ISL
Achim Grabowski GER
Kai Virtanen FIN
Gary Stoops NIR
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Kim Haugen NOR
Laszlo Ficsor HUN
Goran Carlsson SWE
Habib Dogan TUR
Paul Magee IRE
Luciano Fiorani Sul
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Name Country
Gary Stoops NIR
BYE

Luis Monfort ESP
Michael Knowles RSA
Kim Haugen NOR
Paul Magee IRE
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Wayne Greenall ENG
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Charles Facciol MLT
Ole Larson DEN
Walter Treitler AUT
Achim Grabowski GER
Bert Beverdam NED
Name Country
Dimitrios Karetsos GRE
Giancario Tessa ITA
Kai Virtanen FIN
Philippos Nicolaides CYP
Michael Knowles RSA
Bert Beverdam NED
Walter Treitler AUT
Goran Carlsson SWE
Gery Verbruggen BEL
Laszlo Ficsor HUN
Habib Dogan TUR
Patrick Wattiez FRA
Norman Wilson SCO
Gary Stoops NIR

Pins
204
192
202
256
172
202
214
178
212
214
187
183

252

Pins
202

223
182
1583
150
194
261
38
172
200
204
223
200

Pins
181
184
246
146
199
182
225
203
179

199
216
207
169

Bonus
25

25
25

25

25
20

30

Bonus
25

25
20

30
15

Bonus
20

25

20

25
25

20
25



